

à
SLP(C)No. 7726-7728 OF 2003
ITEM No.52 +63

Court No. 3

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7726-7728/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2003 in WPs 537/02,2073/02 & 2075/02 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B. MANMAD REDDY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA PRAKASH REDDY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for Impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C)...CC 7915-7917/2003(with appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 08/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.D.R.K.Reddy,Adv.,

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.,
Mr.K.Subba Rao,Adv.

Mr.K.Maruthi Rao,Adv.,
Ms.Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

Mr.D.Bharat Kumar,Adv.,
Mr.Anand,Adv.,Mr.Abhijit Sen Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP © 7726-7728/03. At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner adjourned for three weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

SLP ©CC 7915-7917. To be heard along with SLP(C) No.7726-28/03.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Janki Bhatia)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master