

\214

SLP(C)No. 7726-7728 OF 2003

ITEM No.42

Court No.11

SECTION XIIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7726-7728/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2003 in WP 537, 2073 and 2075/02 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B. MANMAD REDDY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA PRAKASH REDDY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for Impleadment)

With

I.A. No. 1-8 In &

SLP(C)...CC 7915-7917/2003

(For permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date : 3/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.R. K. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. G. Venugopal, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mrs. K. Radha, Adv.
Mr. M. Venkatram Reddy, Adv.
For Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mrs. O.S.G. Prasuna, Adv.

Mr. G. Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

...2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The promotions, if made in the meantime, shall be subject to the result of the appeal. However, the parties are at liberty to mention the matter before the Chief Justice of India for expeditious hearing.

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master