

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 933-935 OF 2004

B. MANMAD REDDY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA PRAKASH REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 937-939 of 2004

(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
In all appeals Mr. D.Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.for
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
No.1 Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Mohan Anisetty, Adv.

For RR Nos. 2&3 Mr. I. Venkatanarayana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Nigam, Adv.for
Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

For applicant in Mr. D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.
IA No.1-3 Mr. Balasubrahmanyam Kamarsu, Adv.for
(impleadment) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Judgment reserved.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master